
i-GlooOil

DESCRIPTION

A high-performance, low-friction, state-of-the-art, synthetic blend diesel engine oil designed for extended use. The 

combination of approved additive technology with the carefully selected mix of synthetic and mineral base 

provides, strong protective lubricant layer that prevents deposit build-up, reduces friction losses on the engine and 

provides excellent erosion protection for diesel engines. 

BENEFITS

• Outstanding engine protection, reducing wear and corrosion.

• Good control of soot, sludge and deposits.

• Excellent oxidation and thermal stability.

• Improved fuel economy.

• Excellent low temperature and cold-start performance.

i-GlooOil E7 SAE 5W30 CI-4 SL

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil E7 SAE 5W30 CI-4/SL has been developed for use in heavy-duty diesel engines.

ACEA 

API

Volvo

E4

CH-4 

VDS-2 

MTU

Renault

Mercedes

Type 3 

RXD MAN M 3277 

Benz 228.5 

HP-2 DAF

SPECIFICATIONS



i-GlooOil

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15°C 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt) 

Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt) 

Viscosity Index 

TBN (mg KOH/g) 

Pour Point (°C) 

0.855 

11.7

70.0

163

15.6 

-42

i-GlooOil E7 SAE 5W30 CI-4 SL


