

i-GlooOil E7 SAE 5W30 CI-4 SL

DESCRIPTION

A high-performance, low-friction, state-of-the-art, synthetic blend diesel engine oil designed for extended use. The combination of approved additive technology with the carefully selected mix of synthetic and mineral base provides, strong protective lubricant layer that prevents deposit build-up, reduces friction losses on the engine and provides excellent erosion protection for diesel engines.

BENEFITS

- Outstanding engine protection, reducing wear and corrosion.
- Good control of soot, sludge and deposits.
- · Excellent oxidation and thermal stability.
- Improved fuel economy.
- Excellent low temperature and cold-start performance.

APPLICATIONS

i-GlooOil E7 SAE 5W30 CI-4/SL has been developed for use in heavy-duty diesel engines.

SPECIFICATIONS

ACEA	E4
API	CH-4
Volvo	VDS-2
MTU	Type 3
Renault	RXD MAN M 3277
Mercedes	Benz 228.5
DAF	HP-2



i-GlooOil E7 SAE 5W30 CI-4 SL

TYPICAL TEST DATA

Specific Gravity @ 15°C	0.855
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C (cSt)	11.7
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C (cSt)	70.0
Viscosity Index	163
Pour Point (°C)	-42
TBN (mg KOH/g)	15.6

